(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
CMB 140. 0001-0027 (EXP. 0/30/2003)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10284	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     William P. Hunt;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brian D. Edstrom; Michael Charles Michie; and George M. Clayton.	Name: JELD-WEN, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	9	
3. Nature of conveyance: Doc ID No. #102679156	Street Address: 3250 Lakeport Blvd.	
	P.O. Box 1329	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Klamath Falls State: OR Zip: 97601- 0268	
Execution Date: 9/12/2003, 9/30/03, 9/10/03 & 9/25/03  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/443,627  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John C, Alemanni	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 0	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101-2400	8. Deposit account number:  16-1435	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John C. Alemanni (Reg. No. 47, 384)	September 17, 2004 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**ASSIGNOR (Inventors):** 

Title: Door and Method of Making Same Attorney Docket No. 49942/279572 Express Mail No. 315 183 232 US PATENT

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

William P. Hunt	1251 Camino Del Sequan
Name of Inventor/Assignor	Alpine, CA 91901 Address
	<u>USA</u> Nationality
Brian D. Edstrom Name of Inventor/Assignor	1304 Santa Ynez, #303
	Chula Vista, CA 91913 Address
	USA Nationality
Michael Charles Michie	4753 Mt. Casas
Name of Inventor/Assignor	San Diego, CA 92117 Address
	USA
	Nationality
George M. Clayton Name of Inventor/Assignor	30488 Lilac Road
Ç	Valley Center, CA 92082 Address
	USA Noticeality
	Nationality

1 of 7

Title: Door and Method of Making Same Attorney Docket No. 49942/279572 Express Mail No. 315 183 232 US

Timothy Lee McCleery	11366 Creekstone Lane
Name of Inventor/Assignor	
C	San Diego, CA 92128
	Address
	USA
	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
JELD-WEN, inc.	3250 Lakeport Blvd., P.O. Box 1329
Name of Assignee	
	Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0268
	Address
	an Oregon corporation
	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## DOOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application No. 10/443,627 filed on May 22, 2003, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its

2 of 7

49942-279572 WINLIB01:1027141.1

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0090

PATENT

legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, William P. Hunt Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this 12th day of Sept., 2003, William P. Hunt personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of X his □ her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United PATRICIA E. BROW

3 of 7

States of America

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 20, 2008

**PATENT** 

Brian D. Edstrom	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	09/20/03
	Date

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Details of Country

USA

and place of signing of assignment

Before me this <u>and</u> day of <u>Oct.</u>, 2003, **Brian D. Edstrom** personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

≯ he

she

executed the same of

his her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

States of America



PATENT

Michael Charles Michie	1918/11/
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	9/10/03 Date

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Details of Country

and place of signing of assignment

Before me this 10 day of Sept., 2003, Michael Charles Michie personally appeared the above named individual,, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

he she executed the same of his her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

5 of 7

PATENT

George M. Clayton	S-eozel. Claylon
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  9/25/03
	Date b

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is no execution. 35 USC 261.	ot required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
Details of Country	State of California County of San Diego
and place of signing of assignment	County of San Diego

Before me this 25 day of 5ept, 2003, George M. Clayton personally appeared the above named individual, , to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

he		she
executed the same of	his	□ her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

States of America



6 of 7

49942-279572 WINLIB01:1027141.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0094